(Rev 6-93) FILCOTIDAT OM8 No: 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PA Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	07-16-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OP-COMU Patant and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101092119 nai documents or copy thereol.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang Neuberger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CeramOptec Industries, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🤤 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment O Merger	Street Address: 515 Shaker Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	East Longmeadow City:State: MAZIP:01028
Execution Date: WN 6/25/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗆 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09345282
Additional numbers	attached? C Yes C No
Additional numbers /14/1999 5005010 00000000 09245282 Ff(V58) ne and address of party 190% of correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
/14/1999 SHASHING 00000031 09245282 FGVS011e and address of party 190%bogs correspondence	
.FIVED and address of party townor correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
.F(14/1999 SWSHING 00000031 09345282 .F(1980The and address of party 1900Bp correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
/14/1999 SWSHING 00000031 09345282 .F(NSUTHE and address of party 19000000000000000000000000000000000000	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
/14/1999 SWSHING 00000031 09345282 .F(NBThe and address of party townoof correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dr. Bolesh J. Skutnik Internal Address: CeramOptec Industries. Inc	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
/14/1999 SWASHING 00000031 09345262 .F(Visitive and address of party low bogs correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dr. Bolesh J. Skutnik Internal Address: CeramOptec Industries, Inc. Street Address: Street Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
/14/1999 SWISHING 00000031 09345262 .F(Visitine and address of party low bogs correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dr. Bolesh J. Skutnik Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 ×2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/14/1999 SWSHING 00000031 09345262 .F(Visitive and address of party low bogs correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dr. Bolesh J. Skutnik Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

,

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0315

والرجول ولاحته والارام

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Wolfgang Neuberger

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to

CeramOptec Industries, Inc 515 Shaker Road East Longmeadow, MA 01028

successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's Invention or Improvement, described in United States patent application entitled

BACTERIA RESISTANT MEDICAL DEVICES

said application having been executed on the day(s) of 1999, and being further identified as Case Number BJA208A ; In and to the said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents covering UNDERSIGNED'S Invention.

2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States Fatent for said Invention or Improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned Invention or Improvements, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American Convention date(s) therefore and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said Invention of Improvement.

5) UNDERSIGNED agrcc(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said Invention or Improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME

DATE 25.36.95		(LS)
	At Structor	
	Witness	
DATE		(LS)
	Inventor	
	Witness	

413 252 0011 b'05/02

RECORDED: 06/30/1999